AD58140			10/365248
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	07-15-20		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			19 Rec'd PCTIPTO 0 5 MAR 2003
To the Honorable Commissioner	1024966	44	sched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			nddress of receiving party(ies)
Seung-Yon Cho 3	.5.03	Name: ACM Internal Add	TECH dress: #503, Dong-Goong Bldg.,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? ☐ Yes ⁄∰ No	91-2, Chu	ungdam-dong, Kangnam-ku, Seoul,
3. Nature of conveyance:		135-100,	Republic of Korea
🔀 Assignment	⊒ Merger		
Security Agreement	☑ Change of Name	Street Addre	ess:
Other			
Curci		City:	State:Zip:
Execution Date: February 20,	2003	Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) attached? 📭 Yes 🦉 No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed tog	jether with a new appli	cation, the execu	ution date of the application is: $\frac{02/20/2003}{2003}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	o.(s)
	Additional numbers att	ached? 📮 Yes Ҳ	10363248
5. Name and address of party to w	nom correspondence	6. Total number	r of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be		7. Total foo (27	CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Gregory P. LaPo	inte		
Internal Address: Bachman &	LaPointe, P.C.	Enclose	d ·
Suite 120	1	Authoriz	zed to be charged to deposit account
)	8. Deposit aco	ount number:
Street Address: 900 Chape	Street		
		02-0184	
City: New Haven State: CT	Z ip: 06510	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original doc		nformation is tru	e and correct and any attached copy
Gregory P. LaPointe		1/	March 5, 2003
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014256 FRAME: 0771

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interests in Invention	Docket No
(one inventor; one assignee)	03-227

	an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
ঘ	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
	United States Patent Application Serial No.		
	Dated of Execution: Date of Filing:		
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).		
4	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/ KROI/01507		
	Other (specify)		

	_		**	
			-	٠
	1	_	_	

THE COMPOSITION OF REFRIGERANT MIXTURES FOR HIGH BACK PRESSURE CONDITION

INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR)		
NAME	ADDRESS	
CHO, Seung-Yon	#103-703, Hanbit Apt., 99, Oheun-dong, Yusung-ku, Daejeon-si 305-333, Republic of Korea	

ASSIGNEE			
NAME	ADDRESS		
АСМ ТЕСН	#503, Dong-Goong Bldg., 91-2, Chungdam-dong, Kangnam-ku, Seoul, 135-100, Republic of Korea		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014256 FRAME: 0772

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interests in Invention (one inventor; one assignee)

Docket No. 03-227

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignees;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignees, as assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignees or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

INVENTORS' SIGNATURES		
NAME	SIGNATURE/DATE	
CHO, Seung-Yon	CHO, Seungyon /2003.2.20	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 014256 FRAME: 0773